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Malaro, Chief, Materials Branch, Directorate of Licensing
U, S. RADIUM CORPORATION, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA - RELEASE OF
H* TO UNRESTRICTED AREA (LICENSE NOS. 37-30-7 AND -8)

Enclosed 1s a transmittal from Region I t¢ H, 0. Thornburg, dated
september 10, 1973, requesting that Licensing reevaluate Lice:se
Londition No. 15 with respect to the licensee's restricted area
definition and the use of diffusion calculations to show compli-
ance with 20,106 as permitted by the license. The licensee
performed one set of physical measurements in August 1969 of
tritiun concentrations in unrestricted areas. This set of
physical measurements showed concentrations of tritium
considerably higher than the diffusion calculations, indicating
possible noncompliance with 20.106. RO believes that periodic
physical measurements to verify the diffusion calculations
should be performed by the licensee, and that such a requirc-
ment should be incorporated into the license at license renewal
time,

We are also encle
recent enforcemen

sing for your information a copy of the most
t letter to the licensee from Region [ and
the licensee's response. Note that in Item ] of the licensee's

response, they state that site boundary surveys for radio-

activity will be conducted, but without indicating the extent
or frc4¢¢h:J of such surveys.

" 2 .Q
\,-’—2 (o 8 -

Gen W. Roy, Chief
Radiological Protection Branch
Directorate of Regulatory Operations

nclosures:
Transmittal from RO:1 dated 9-10-73
Enforcement letter to lice: see dated 9-10-73
Licensee's response to the :nforcement letter dated 10-3)-73

P. R. Nelson, RO:I
H., U. Thornburg (Ref: FO #164)
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Distribution of the repor.s
and State representative .. . ' be made by this office to FDR, NSIC
information, swview by the licensee for proprietary

.

Lol g gitticked

~ ¢ Paul R, Nelson, Chlef
Radiological & Environmental
Protection Branch
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631 Park Avenue
‘ . v+ Kinzg of Prussia, Peanaylvania 19406
8 ’

‘ SEP 101973

’ .

United States Radiun Corporation . Docket YNos. I-5901
Attention: Mr, F. Smith M T 30-5502
; Vice-President ; S
‘ §150 014 Beorsick Rosd . ¥ Lido e ’ 1
. Bloomsburg, Peansylvania 17815 ' T ARAS Ty - S T
Contlemen: o~ -t £ : .
This refers to tha faspection conduected by Mr, Allen of this office
on Ausust 22 and 23, 1973, of activitics authorizod by ACC License
l Ros., 37-00030-07 aud 37-00037-08 and to the discussicns of our findin
] held by itr. Allen with Mr, ‘lefraw of yvour staff at tho conclusioa of
l the inspection, and to a subsequent tolephone discussioa between

Mr. Allea and !tr, Swithi oo August 24, 1973,

© oo

The inapeetion was an exaniuation of nctivities conducted under your
1icenses as they relate to radiation vafcty and to complianca with the

( Comaission'e r*lﬂa and reculations and the ccaditions of your licenses
\ The {u-pocticn’consicted of eclaective exaainations of procadures and
roprescentative records, intorvie-s with persoanel, and observations

by the dnspector. cwm g b

In addition, our inspector exazained the corrective action reparding
{tea 2 identified in our 1Lll¢r to vou Jated areh 27, 1973, VWith
regard to this ites, it 4s recosnized that {mmlementation of yearly
orieatation a=d training has not been accommlished. It 13 our umder-
standins that tlie required traioinz vill be completed by Septenler 3D,
1973 and will continue on an aanual basia. Your actions with

regard to this matter will be exaxined during subsequent inspections.

]

During this inspeetion, $¢ wvas found that one of ycur activities

appcared to be in violation of an AEC requircment., ‘he itea ani 8 ref-
eronce to the pertinznt requirewent is listed 4o the enclosure to thi
s letter, This lett;r constitutes a notice sent to you pUCbUB1C to the

provisions of Scctioa 2.201 of the AEC's "Rules of Practicc”, Part 2,
Title 10, COuB of Federal legulations. Section 2.201 requires you

- ’ -
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MeClL Allen Nalson

ntock:pdb
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to oubnit to this offics within 20 dsys of your recoint of thls ootic
s vritten stotenmeat of explasatioa in roply, dncluding: (1) correcti
pteps which Liave dbecn or will be tolen by you, and tho 'rwults achie
(2) corractiva stens wi 111 Ye taicn to avoid furizer vio

and (3) the date wen oupliasce will be ac\!ovad.

La)

In accordance wi Q 2.793 of the ARC's "Pulas of Practice,
Part 2, Title 1). ¢ ederal Tonulations, a copy of this lotte
and the aanclosed inzpection reports will be placad o the AlC's T
Docusent noom. 1f theoe reports coatain any {nformation that

your contractor) delicve to be preprictary, it 18 oceassary ™

vako 8 vritten s-plicatfion within 20 dave to this office t.

sush {nforuation frea nublie dipelosure, Anv guch applic:z

{nelude a full statewsunt of the reascas on the b2ois of vaic
elairad thot the inferzation 4{a proprietary, and shouwld bo

80 that proprictary inforzation idoncdifiecd in the epplicatd

taloed {n ¢ acoharate pert of the document, If we Jo not Lf'

y~u fn this resard vithia the specified poriod, tha roporto

placed 4o the Pudlic Docusnsat  Om.

8.10\11'-‘; you Lave any quaot {ona concerning this XA.J'“‘!CCL N, va vill be
' ]

plecased to dlscuaa then with you.

Bincarely

Paul -. fNelson, Chief
Radlolontcal md favironceatal
Protection Braach

Encloaures: .

1. Description of Vieclation

2. R0 Inspoction Report 03705981/7312
3. R) Inepection heport 03005982/73 12

i . S ——

bee:t RO Chief, FPield Support & Eanforcemeant Branch, H)

RO:HY (4)
L:D/D for Puels & 'aterials
DR Central Files

" RO Piles
Cantral Mail & Flles
PDR
NSIC
State of Pennaylvania
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\_> 4150 OLD BERWICK ROAD / BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVANIA 17815/ (717) 7643510

October 31, 1973

United States Atomic Energy Commission
Directorate of Regulatory Operations
Region 1

631 Park Avenue’

King of Prussia, Penna. 19406

Attention: Mr. Paul Nelson

Reference: Docket Nos. 30-5%01
30-5902

Gentlemen:

he violations outlined in your letter of Sept-

In regards to t
following action has been, or is being taken:

ember 10, 1973, the

1) 10CFR 20,201 (b) Surveys
‘ Material and equipment necess iry to conduct site

boundary surveys for airborne radicactivity is being
ordered. Start-up of the samsling program is scheduled

November 30, 1973.

2) License condition 15 - Training in Emergency Procedures
Training in emergency exit procedures has been held.

In addition to these procedures, training included a
review of requirements regarding handling, labeling,
storing, etc. of radiocactive material. Also included in
tne training session were revised entry procedures and
signe. The object of this revision was to tighten
security restrictions in the Nuclear production areas.
The individual employee's responsibility in this regard
was emphasized. )

We hope that these corrective measur
Respectfully yours,
UNITED STATES RADIUM CORPORATION
) o) N AT

. David McCGraw
Radiation Safety Officer

JDM:cbs

ce: F. D. Smith
R. C. Sorensen

4495200402

es meet with your approval.



NOV 19 197

J. C. Malaro, Chief, Materials Bramch, Directorate of Licensing

Uy S. RADIUM CORPORATION, BLOOMSBURG, PENNSYLVARIA - RELEASE OF
W 10 UNRESTRICTED AREA ILICEJ!SE NOS. 37-30-7 AND -8)

Enclosed 1s a trausmittal from Regfoa I to M. D. Thornburg, dated
September 10, 1973, requesting that Licensing reevaluate Licenss
Condition No. 15 with respect to the 1icenses's restricted ares
definition and the wse of diffusion calculations to show compli-
ance with 20.106 as permittad by the licrase. The licensee
performed one set of physical measure=iats in August 1969 of
tritium concentrations in unrestricted areas. This set of
physica)l measurements showed concentratfons of tritiwm
considerably higher than the diffusion calculations, indicating
possible noncompliance with 20.106. RC believes that perfodic
physical measurements to verify the diffusion calculations
should be perforwmed by the licensee, and that such a require-

ment should be Incorporated into the liceuse at )icense renewa)
time,

we are also enclosing for your information a copy o' the most
recent enforcement letter to the licensee from Region | and

the licensee's response. Note that in Ites | of the licensee's
response, they state that site boundary surveys for radio-
activity will be conducted, but without indicating the extent
or frequency of such surveys.

0’.,')“\ ;e‘..’%

Gen ¢ Roy

Gen . Roy, Chief
Radiologica) Protection Branch
Directorate of Regulatory Operstions

Enclosures:

1. Transmittal Trom RO:! dated 9-10-73

2. Enforcement letter to Vicensee dated $-10-73

3. Licensee's response to the enforcement letter dated 10-31-73

cc: P. R. Nelson, RO:1
H. D. Thornburg (Ref: FO #164)
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€31 Park Avenue
King of Prussia, Peanaylvania 19406
r e
SLP 101973 .
United States Tadiun Corporation Docket Yos., ID-5901
Aetention: Mre. e Suith ' 305802
Yice«President
§150 01d Barsick oad
Bloomsburg, Feaasylvania 17815

Coutlomwen:

his refers t2 th 2 conducted by Mr. Allen of th
on Ausust 22 an 3, of pcetivities guthorizod
Hos. 37-00030~ discuasions o(
held by | \ h Mr. ‘leCrive of vour staff at the cc
the iaspe 0N 1d to & subsequent tolephone discussion
Mr., Allen and Mr, Suith on Auzust 24, 1973.

. N o »

by ACC

.l

The fiospeection was an examiustion of activities conducted under your
licenses as they relate to radiation gpafcty and to complianca with the
Commuission's rulea and reculations and the ccaditions of your license

a LML T 9
The fu-pocticn coasicted of sclcctive exaainations of procedures and
represeatatin ecores, interviess with persoancl,
by the {ns

spoctor exaained the corrective
our letter to vou dated “arch
is rceosndized that 4rmlementa tina of yearly
orieantat - aining has not been accomnlished. It 43 cur under-
stn;qiu; that the required traioin: vill be eompleted by Septenber 3D,
1973 and will continue on an asanual buJii. Your

actioas with
régard to this matter will be exsxined

uring subsequent inspections.

During this inspection, it was found that one of your activitie
appcared to be in violation of an AEC requirenent., The
erence to the pertinzant requirewent is
letter,
provisions of Scection 2,201 of the AEC's "Rules of Practice

ften and a ref-
listed {n the enclosure to this
This letter constitutes a notiece sent to you pursuant to the

rra \-’. Part 2.
Title 10, Code of Federal legulations. Section 2.201 requires you
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‘1. Description of Viclation

to oubnit to this offics withia 20 days of your recoint of tiis votd
s vritten ptatemaas of cuplasatioa in reply, fncluding: (1) eorrect
pteps whieh hiave bdbeen or will be taken by you, and the results achie
(2) ecorroctiva steps which will bo taken to avoid further violations
and (3) tho date wuen full cowpliance wvill ba achievad.

In accordasce with foction 2,750 of the ATC's "Pulas of Practice,”
Part 2, Title 10, Coda of Tederal Teogulationa, & copy of this lottar
and the anclosed dnspection reports will be placad in the ALC's Pudl
Docusent Poon. If these reports coatain any informatica that you (e
your contractor) belicve to be proprictery, it {0 pcecagary *h°t jou
vako & vritten o plicatfon within 20 dave to this offdca t. .. ...a5ld
gush fnforuation froa publie dipelosura, Anv guch applicatica wust
{nelude a full statesent of the yeasons oo the baels of valch {¢ 1s
elairod thot the tnforaation 4o proprietary, &ad phould ba nyznared
80 that proprictary inforaation fdentified in the epplication s con
talned {n ¢ separate part of tha Jocusont., I we do not hear froa
you o tids resard vithia the epacified puriod, tha roporto will be
placed o the Pulic Locusnt loom, ,

ghould you have any queations concerning this inspection, wa vill be

plecased to discusa thea with you.

; Sincorely,
i > g s . S .

.

U . .. . Paul 2. felsen, Chief
i L ST . e Radlologlcal and faviron=estal
’ 11f ] Y %s . Protection Braach
Eaclosures: : e .
2. %O Inspoction Teport 032059847322
3. E) Inepectioa Report 03005982/7392

bect RO Chief, Field Support & Enforcement Branch, B

RI:HY (4)
L:D/D for Fuels & laterials
DR Central Filecs

'R0 Files
Central Mail & Files
PDR
NSIC
State of Pennsylvania



b

review
gtorin

the

signs
securl

The

was emphas

.

Respectfull

UNITED STAT

1
M
.

e

S~

2105200462



